

DATE: April 13, 2021

CATEGORY: Consent

DEPT.: City Clerk's Office

TITLE: Appointments to the Public Safety

Advisory Board and Rental Housing

Committee

RECOMMENDATION

1. Approve by motion the appointment of seven members to the Public Safety Advisory Board.

2. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Appointing Members and an Alternate to the Rental Housing Committee, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).

BACKGROUND

The City Council interviewed 13 applicants for the newly established Public Safety Advisory Board (PSAB) at a Study Session on March 16, 2021 (see Attachment 2—March 16, 2021 Study Session memorandum). The PSAB will consist of seven members with staggered four- and two-year terms. At the end of the Study Session, the City Council motioned to appoint Kavita Aiyar, Joan Brodovsky, Cleave Frink, and Derek Langton to four-year terms, from April 13, 2021 to April 12, 2025; and Kalwant Sandhu, Eva Tang, and Jeannette Wang to two-year terms, from April 13, 2021 to April 12, 2023.

The City Council interviewed seven applicants for the Rental Housing Committee (RHC) vacancies at a Study Session on March 23, 2021 (see Attachment 3—March 23, 2021 Study Session memorandum) At the end of the Study Session, the City Council motioned the reappointment of Nicole Haines-Livesay and Emily Ramos and appointment of M. Guadalupe Rosas to four-year terms, from April 18, 2021 to April 17, 2025; and Matt Grunewald as an alternate to the unexpired term ending April 17, 2023.

<u>PUBLIC NOTICING</u> – Agenda posting.

Prepared by: Approved by:

Wanda Wong Silvia Vonderlinden Deputy City Clerk Interim City Clerk

> Audrey Seymour Ramberg Assistant City Manager/ Chief Operating Officer

WW/1/CAM 428-04-13-21CR 200872

Attachment: 1. Resolution

2. March 16, 2021 PSAB Study Session Memorandum

3. March 23, 2021 RHC Study Session Memorandum